

## বাংলাদেশ পেট্রোলিয়াম এক্সপ্লোরেশন এন্ড প্রোডাকশন কোম্পানী লি: (বাপেক্স) BANGLADESH PETROLEUM EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO. LTD (BAPEX) Local Purchase Department, Administration Division BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215,



## **Invitation for Tender**

1	Ministry/Division	:	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral Resources Division		
2	Agency	:	Penalodosh Oil Gas and Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla)		
3	Agency Company	:	Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Ltd. (BAPEX)		
<del>5</del> 4	Procuring Entity Name				
<del>*</del> 5	Procuring Entity District		Dhele		
6	Invitation for	:	Hiring of 01 (One) SUV/Jeep and 01 (One) Double Cabin Pickup f "Procurement & Installation of Wellhead Compressor for Srikail Gas Field (revised)" Project.		
7	Invitation Ref No		BAPEX/LOCAL PURCHASE/OSTETM-04/2023-2024		
8	Date	:	29-02-2024		
	Y INFORMATION		1 1 (OCTUTAL)		
9	Procurement Method	:	One Stage Two Envelopes Tendering Method (OSTETM)		
FU	NDING INFORMATION				
10	Budget and Source of Funds	:	Gas Development Fund (GDF)		
PA	RTICULAR INFORMATION		ary III 1 Commence for Stileoil Gos Field (1st		
11	Project Name	:	"Procurement & Installation of Wellhead Compressor for Srikail Gas Field (1st revised)" Project.		
12	Tender Package No	:	1 Of (O ) Double Cobin Dickum for		
13	Tender Package Name	:	Hiring of 01 (One) SUV/Jeep and 01 (One) Double Cabin Pickup for "Procurement & Installation of Wellhead Compressor for Srikail Gas Field (1 revised)" Project.		
14	Tender Publication Date	:	04-03-2024		
15	Tender Last Selling Date	:	19-03-2024 at 15.00 Hrs. (BST)		
16		:	20-03-2024 at 11.00 Hrs. (BST)		
17		: 20-03-2024 at 11.30 Hrs. (BST)			
18		:	Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd. (BAPEX), Accounts & Finance Division, BAPEX Bhaban (Level-3), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
	Selling Tender Document (Others)	:	a) Petrobangla, Accounts Division, Petrocenter, 3 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka. b) Titas Gas Transmission and Distribution Company Ltd (TGTDCL) Accounts Division 105 Kazi Nazzul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
	Receiving Tender Document	:	a) Local Purchase Department, Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd (BAPEX), BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A,		
	Opening Tender Document	:	Local Purchase Department, Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd (BAPEX), BAPEX Bhaban (Level-4), 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.		
IN	FORMATION FOR SERVICE	PR	OVIDED		
19	co : D :1	:	<ol> <li>The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer is contracting industries in Public Sector as Prime Contractor/Sub Contractor Management Contractor shall be Five (5) years.</li> <li>The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor in providing non-Consultant service of at least One (1) contract of similar nature, complexity and methods/technology completed over a period of last Three (3) years, contract each with a value of 42,00,000.00 (Forty Two Lakh) taka shall be required.</li> </ol>		

20 1	Brief Des			registered in Banglades 7. Tenderers shall have for laws and regulations of	ulfilled its obligations to pay taxes und			
20 Brief Description of Services : Hiring of 01 (One) SUV/Jeep and 01 (One) Doub "Procurement & Installation of Wellhead Compressor for revised)" Project.					UV/Jeep and 01 (One) Double Ca tion of Wellhead Compressor for Srika	bin Pickup for ail Gas Field (1st		
21	Price of Tender Document		:	Tk 1,000.00 (One Thousa				
	Package No.			e Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk.)	Completion Time in Weeks/Months		
	01 BAPEX/LOCAL PURCHASE/ OSTETM 04/2023-2024		Dhaka & Cumilla	TK. 1,50,000.00 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand) (Must remain valid for 148 days from the date of opening of the tender)	upto December, 2025			
PRO	CURING	ENTITY DETAILS	3					
22 Name of Official Inviting : Md. Asad Ullah Tender				*				
	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		:	General Manager (Admn.)				
	Address of Official Inviting Tender			Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Ltd. (BAPEX), Administration Division, Level-5, BAPEX Bhaban, 4 Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh				
	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender		:	Tel:02-55011774, Mobile: 01716781128				
	If tender opening day happens to fall on any holiday or any unavoidable Circumstance such as strike, Civil Commotion, Govt. holiday etc. tenders shall be opened at the same hours on the first subsequent working day.							
27	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings							
	This Tender Notice will also be available at website of Petrobangla (www.petrobangla.org.bd), BAPEX (www.bapex.com.bd).							
					General mana	ger (Admn.)		

Not to be printed

(Md. Asad Ullah)
General Manager (Administration)